

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001571
Date 12 October 2017

Hate Crimes and Abuse

Request:

1. How many disabled people have you victimised, harassed or abused?
None
2. How many times have you been notified of victimisation, harassment or abuse but ignored it?
None
3. How many prosecutions for misleading prices offences have you taken? (per year since 2004)
There has been one in 2012/2013
4. How many times have you attempted to discipline anyone for doing too much/extra work?
None
5. How many times have you commenced disciplinary action against an employee without telling the subject of those proceedings what they were alleged to have done wrong?
None
6. How many times have you failed to make reasonable adjustments as required by law to assist disabled employees?
In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information as we do not hold a central record of this type of information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".
7. How many times have you deliberately set about to orchestrate the dismissal of a dedicated, decorated, diligent if disabled employee?
None

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

8. How many times have you, or any of your officers, lied to a court of law?
None
9. How many times have you prosecuted anyone for telling the truth?
None
10. How many episodes of abuse have you condoned?
None